Market Announcement



17 February 2025

Desert Metals Limited (ASX: DM1) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Desert Metals Limited ('DM1') will be placed in trading halt at the request of DM1, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 19 February 2025 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

ASX Compliance

ASX RELEASE 17 February 2025

Kym Ikeda Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth) ASX Compliance Pty Ltd Level 40, Central Park, 152-158 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

By email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

DESERT

METALS

Limited

Dear Kym

TRADING HALT

Desert Metals Limited (Desert Metals, DM1, or the **Company**) seeks a trading halt to the quotation of its securities for the period up to the commencement of trading on Wednesday, 19 February 2025, or the earlier release of an announcement regarding a capital raising.

The Company expects to be in a position to make an announcement before commencement of trading on Wednesday, 19 February 2025 and is not aware of any reason why a trading halt should not be granted and confirms there is no further information the Company can provide to the market regarding the request for the trading halt.

This ASX announcement was approved and authorised by the board of Directors.

For further information contact:

Stephen Ross Managing Director P +61 8 9383 9997 E stephen.ross@desertmetals.com.au Kristin Rowe - NWR Communications Investor Relations P +61 0404 889 896 E kristin@nwrcommunications.com.au